

CNR No. DLWT01-006821-2025

SC No. 331/2025

CT Case No.

Mahinder Singh Vs. Bodhraj Bharadwaj & Anr.

PS P.V.E

under Drugs and Cosmetics Act

Fresh complainant case received by way of assignment/committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh.K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by
DI Yamini Kohli through VC.

Accused Bodhraj Bharadwaj present through VC
a/w Ms. Nisha Gaur, Ld. Counsel through VC.

Ms. Rekha Goswami, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused Satya Prakash.

Accused Satya Prakash is not present.

Exemption from personal appearance has been filed
on behalf of accused Satya Prakash.

Heard. perused.

In view of the averments made, exemption is
allowed for today only with directions to the accused Satya
Prakash to remain present before this court on NDOH.

At request, put for consideration on 02.08.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
14.07.2025