

CNR No.DLWT01-006821-2025

SC No. 331/2025

PS Nihal Vihar

Mahender Singh Vs. Bodh Raj Bharadwaj

under Drugs & Cosmetics Act

02.08.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State (Subt.).

Ms. Nisha Gaur and Ms. Annu Pooniya, Ld. Counsel
for accused Bodh Raj.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Satya
Prakash.

Drug Inspector Yamini Kohli in person.

Accused Bodh Raj Bhardwaj present through VC.

Accused Satya Prakash not present. Exemption
application has been moved.

Heard. Perused.

The same stands *allowed* for today with directions to
appear before this court on each and every date
without fail.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration.

It is submitted that connected FIR in the present
matter is pending before the Ld. JMFC concerned and appropriate
application will be moved and also submission has been made
before that court to transfer that case before this court.

Accordingly, put up the matter now for purpose
fixed on 19.08.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
02.08.2025