

CNR No.DLWT01-006821-2025

SC No.331/2025

Ct. Case 969/2024 No.

PS Nihal Vihar

Mahinder Singh Vs. Bodh Raj Bhardwaj

19.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Nisha Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the accused

Bodh Raj Bhardwaj .

Accused Bodh Raj Bhardwaj present through VC.

(He is directed to remain present in person on NDOH).

Accused Satyaprakash a/w Ms. Rekha Goswami, Ld.

Proxy Counsel.

DI Ms. Yamini Kohli in person on behalf of DI

Mahender(Retd.).

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration.

An application u/s 227 Cr.P.C has been moved on behalf of accused Bodh Raj Bharadwaj for discharge. Copy supplied.

Put up for purpose fixed/arguments on the abovesaid application on ***04.11.2025. Issue notice to DI Mahender for NDOH.***

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
19.08.2025