

SC NO. 331-2025  
FIR NO.00/2024  
PS:Nihal Vihar  
Mahinder Singh VS. Bodh Raj Bhardwaj  
U/s 18/27 D & C Act

04.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the accused Satya Prakash.  
Ms. Nisha Gaur, Mr. Karan Gupta and Ms. Annu Poonia, Ld. counsels for the accused Bodh Raj Bhardwaj.  
DI Ms. Yamini Kohli along with DI/Retired Sh. Mahender Singh.

Today, the present matter is fixed for arguments on the aforesaid application U/s 227 Cr.P. C. seeking discharge of accused/consideration.

However, Drug Inspector Ms. Yamini Kohli has submitted that charge sheet which has emanated out of case FIR No. 280/2011 and which needs to be clubbed with the present complaint case, is still lying with Ld. CMM, West, THC, Delhi and NDOH before the said court is 21.11.2025.

Put up for arguments on the application under Section 227 Cr. P. C. as well as for further proceedings on **07.01.2026.**

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
04.11.2025